

Purchasing Summary

EVENT # 5951	TITLE: Motorola Service Agreement	COST: \$191,467.56
TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Sole Source	ANNUAL CONTRACT □ ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT ☑	ONE TIME PURCHASE
CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE)		
March 15, 2018 – March 14, 2019		
M/WBE (IF APPLICABLE)		
N/A		
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE)		
N/A		

Notes

Recommend approval to award an annual maintenance and repair service agreement for the City-owned portion of the Savannah/Chatham County Motorola Astro 25 radio network hardware to Motorola Solutions, Inc. in the amount of \$191,467.56. This annual service agreement supports the infrastructure of the radio network system, as well as the 911 Center radio dispatch console system.

This is a sole source because of the complex design and architecture of the radio network system and because Motorola is the original provider of the system. As such, Motorola does not allow resellers to offer primary support of this system. It is critical to have maintenance and support from the original provider to ensure authorized, knowledgeable and timely vendor support if and when it is necessary.

Delivery: As needed. Terms: Net 30 days. The vendor is:

S.S. Motorola Solutions, Inc. (Atlanta, GA)^(D) \$191,467.56

A pre-bid conference was not conducted as this is a sole source purchase. (D) Indicates a non-local, non-minority owned business. Recommend approval.

Local Available: No MWBE Available: No

Total Sent: 1 MWBE Sent: 0 Total Received: 1 MWBE Received: 0

Vendor Federally Debarred/Suspended: No